

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No:-PW/SRDD-CB-CTR-NIT/2021-22- 15512
To

Dated:- 13/01/2022.


✓ The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
H.P.P.W.D., Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject:-

**Notice Inviting Tender for uploading the same on
departmental website.**

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tender
(NIT) of various works in respect of this office for uploading the same on
departmental website.

Encl:-Copy of NIT

Executive Engineer
Shimla Rural Division
HPPWD Dhami. 

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed item rate tenders on PWD Form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, H.P.P.W.D. Dhama on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the followings works from the eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.P.W.D. (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the H.P. General Sales Tax Act, 1968 so as to reach in this office on before **29-01-2022 up to 11:00 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM**. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The Tenders documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **28-01-2022 up to 4:00 PM** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **27-01-2022 up to 4:00 PM**.

The amount of earnest money in the shape of NSCs/FDR deposit at call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HPPWD Dhama must be accompanied with the application for tender documents. Please note no exemption order of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will similarly be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserve right to reject any tender of all tenders without assigning any reasons. If it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of Form
1	A/R & M/O Simloh Mandhorghat Nagar via Dargi road km. 0/00 to 02/825 (SH:- Repair of pot holes on Rd. between 0/00 to 1/300).	4,42,321/-	10,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
2	A/R & M/O Simloh Mandhorghat Nagar via Dargi road km. 0/00 to 02/825 (SH:- Repair of pot holes on Rd. between 01/300 to 02/250).	4,42,321/-	10,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
3	A/R & M/O Rugra Gawahi Rangol Salaghat via Kohbag km. 0/00 to 14/00 (SH:- Repair of pot holes on Rd. between 0/00 to 03/00) Balance work.	4,11,978/-	8,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
4	C/o Lok Nirman Bhawan at Dhama (SH:- P/L computer networking, Bell, Name plate and EPBX machine etc.).	2,09,740/-	5,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
5	Stock Storage (Sunni Sub Division) (SH:- Supply & Stacking dual directional retro reflective cat eyes studs).	4,97,700/-	10,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-

Followings documents should be attached with the application for tenders:-

- (i) The Contractors are requested to be produced a copy of their **PAN No.**, **GST No.**, copy of **enlistment** renewed letter and **EPF** certificate alongwith **FDR** against earnest money.
- (ii) Special care would be taken to write the rates both in figures and in word failing which tender is likely to be rejected.

Executive Engineer
Shimla Rural Division
H.P.P.W.D. Dhama

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh
HIM SUCHNA AWAM JANSAMPARK

No: PW-SRDD-CB-CTR / 2020-21- 15513-523

Dated:- 18/01/2022.

Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 4th Circle, HPPWD, Shimla-3.
2. The Executive Engineer (IT), Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for information and upload the same on the departmental website.
3. The all Assistant Engineer, working under this division for information and necessary action.
4. All the heads of the branches in this office.
5. Notice Board.

/

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division,
H.P.P.W.D.Dhami.

Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this office notice No.PW-SRDD-CB-CTR/2021- **15513-523** dated **13/01/2022** for 5 jobs is hereby invited without press notice due to exigencies/emergency of works in the public interest.


Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Dhami 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: - Annual Repair & Maintenance on Simloh Mandhorgat Nagar Via Dargi Road Km. 0/00 to 2/825 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes on Rd. between 0/00 to 1/300)

S. No.	Sub head and items of work	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			figures	In words		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 KN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. By Mechanical Means including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	34.16 Cum			Per cubic metre	
2	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.90 - 1.20 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per technical specification clause 502 including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	455.48 Sqm.			Per Square Metre	
3	Providing and laying Bituminous Concrete 30 mm thick with 100-120 TPH batch Type hot mix plant producing an average out put of 75 tonnes per hour, using crushed aggregate of specified grading premix with bituminous binder @5.4 to 5.6% of mix& filler, transporting the hot mixto work site, layingwith a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to required grade, level & alignment rolling with smooth wheel vibratory& tandem rollers to achieve the desire compaction as per MORTHspecification clause No.509 complete in all respect including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	1023.59 Sqm.			Per Square Metre	
0					Total:	

Note : (i) All the material will procured by the contractor him self.


Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division
HPI/D, Dharm.

Name of Work: - Annual Repair & Maintenance on Simloh Mandhorghat Nagar Via Dargi Road Km. 0/00 to 2/825 (SH:-
Repair of Pot Holes on Rd. between 1/300 to 2/250)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

S. No.	Sub head and items of work	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			figures	In words		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. By Mechanical Means including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.91 Cum			Per cubic metre	
2	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.90 - 1.20 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per technical specification clause 502 including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	412.19 Sqm.			Per Square Metre	
3	Providing and laying Bituminous Concrete 30 mm thick with 100-120 TPH batch Type hot mix plant producing an average out put of 75 tonnes per hour, using crushed aggregate of specified grading premix with bituminous binder @5.4 to 5.6% of mix& filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to required grade, level & alignment rolling with smooth wheel vibratory& tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No.509 complete in all respect including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	1061.88 Sqm.			Per Square Metre	
0					Total:	

Note : (i) All the material will be procured by the contractor him self.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division
H.F. D.D., Dharni.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: - Annual Repair & Maintenance on Rugra Gwahi Rangol Salaghat via Kohbag Km. 0/00 to 14/00 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes on Rd. B/W 0/00 to 3/00) Balance Work

Estimated Cost: - Rs 411978/- only
Earnest Money : - Rs. 8000/-only
Time: - One Month

S. No.	Sub head and items of work	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. By Mechanical Means including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	17.46 Cum			Per cubic metre	
2	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.90 - 1.20 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per technical specification clause 502 including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	232.86 Sqm.			Per Square Metre	
3	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20 mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification Clause 1904.2, 503 and 508.1 including carriage of material up to all leads and lifts.	1071.70 Sqm.			Per Square Metre	
0					Total:	

Note : (i) All the material will procured by the contractor him self.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division
HPV
Dhami.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: - Construction of Lok Niranman Bhawan at Dharni (SH:- Providing and laying computer networking, Bell, Name plate and EPBX Machine etc.)

Estimated Cost: - Rs 209740 /- only
Earnest Money: - Rs. 4000 /-only
Time: - One Month

S. No.	Sub head and items of work	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing computer signaling cables in existing PVC Conduit Pipe in/c making necessary connections as UTP CAT 64 pair approved D-link/HCL or its equivalent make.	600.00 Rmt.			Per Running Metre	
2	Providing and fixing RJ45 information Outlet wall socket with SMB, in/c making necessary connections & testing of approved d-link/ HCL or its equivalent make.	70.00 No.			Each	
3	Providing and fixing patch cord with RJ 45 connectors at both ends complete as approved and directed of approved D-link/HCL or its	70.00 No.			Each	
3.01	2.00 Mtr. Length	70.00 No.			Each	
3.02	D-Link Cat 6 Networking cable	600.00 Rmt.			Per Running Metre	
4	Providing and fixing 24 Port Patch Panel, in/c making necessary connection and of standard design as approved and	3.00 No.			Each	
5	Providing and fixing 9U Com Rack standard design as approved and directed by the En-in-Charge.	3.00 No.			Each	
6	Providing and fixing of 24 Port unmanaged Stand along Switch DES-1024C, 10/100M of approved D-link/HCL or its equivalent make.	3.00 No.			Each	
7	Providing and fixing of 10 Box unmanaged Stand along with DES-1008C, 10/100M of approved D-link/HCL or its equivalent make.	35.00 No.			Each	
9	Supplying and fixing call bell/ buzzer suitable for single phase, 230 V, complete as required.	15.00 No.			Each	
10	Supplying and fixing metal box of 180mm X 100mm X 60mm deep (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 A socket outlet and 15/16 A piano type switch, connections, painting etc. as required.	5.00 No.			Each	

11	Supplying and fixing electrical board, having 3 No. of 5 amp. switches and socket on suitable size of metal box of 200mm X 150mm X 75mm deep (nominal Size) on surface or in recess with suitable size phenolic laminated sheet cover in the front providing and fixing 3 No. 5 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet and 5/6 amp plano type switch, connection painting etc as req. (for light plugs).	5.00	No.					Each	
12	EPBX Machine	1.00	No.					Each	
13	Providing and fixing telephone sets	9.00	No.					Each	
14	Providing and laying Telephone wire in existing condules	180.00	Rmt.					Per Running	
15	Fixing of Name plates	22.00	No.					Each	
16	Providing and fixing wireless office bell	7.00	No.					Each	
0								Total:	

Note : (i) All the material will procured by the contractor him self.


Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division
HPPWD, Dharmi.

Schedule Of Quantity

Name Of Work :- Stock Storage (Suni Sub Division)(SH:- Supply & Stacking dual directional retro reflective cat eyes studs.)

Estimated Cost:- 497700
 Earnest Money:- 10000.00
 Time:- One Months.

S.No	Description of Work	No. of Qty.		Rate	In figures	In words	Unit	Amount
		3	4	5	6	7	8	
1	Supplying and Stacking dual directional retro - reflective cat eyes studs made from high quality colour less retro reflective mini board embedded to 6 mm (six millimeter) high impact plastic eyes of dia 16 mm sixteen millimeter containing 7 (seven) beads to each thus making for total of 42 (fourty Two) on both side in strong aluminium casted stud size of 10 x 10cm. provided with a mild steel zinc plated nial of dia 12 mm for fixing to roads including of material with in all leads and lifts make GREENS / GREENLITE and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	1260.00	Each				Each	
	Total Rs.							497700.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Shimla Rural Division,
 HP, PWD, Dhama. ~~6/12~~